These derivatives have been recorded on the balance sheet at their fair value in accordance with AASB 139
Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement. These derivatives have not been designated as hedges for
accounting purposes, nevertheless management believe the hedges are effective economically. As a result
movements in the fair value of these instruments are recognised in profit or loss.

The table below provides a summary of Stockland’s interest rate risk exposure on interest-bearing loans and
borrowings after the effect of the interest rate derivatives.

Stockland and Stockland Trust Group

Net exposure

(after the effect of derivatives)

As at 30 June
2015

$M
2014

$M

Fixed rate interest-bearing loans and borrowings1 2,255 1,969

Floating rate interest-bearing loans and borrowings1 887 1,344

Total interest-bearing loans and borrowings 3,142 3,313

1 Notional principal amounts

Sensitivity analysis – interest rate risk
The following sensitivity analysis shows the impact on profit or loss and equity if market interest rates at balance
date had been 100 basis points higher/lower (2014: 100 basis points) with all other variables held constant.

Stockland
 2015 2014

As at 30 June

100bp higher

$M

100bp lower

$M

100bp higher

$M

100bp lower

$M

Impact on profit or loss

Impact on interest income/expense 2 (2) 2 (2)

Impact on net gain/loss on derivatives – through profit or loss 130 (142) 47 (68)

Total impact on profit or loss 132 (144) 49 (70)

Impact on equity

Total impact on equity 42 (49) 9 (10)

Consolidated
Notes
Year ended 30 June 2015

Stockland Financial Report 2015 — 107

(D6A) MARKET RISK (CONTINUED)

Stockland Trust Group
 2015 2014

As at 30 June

100bp higher

$M

100bp lower

$M

100bp higher

$M

100bp lower

$M

Impact on profit or loss

Impact on interest income/expense 35 (35) 38 (38)

Impact on net gain/loss on derivatives – through profit or loss 130 (142) 47 (68)

Total impact of on profit or loss 165 (177) 85 (106)

Impact on equity

Total impact on equity 42 (49) 9 (10)

Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of investments in listed/unlisted entities fluctuate due to changes in
the underlying share/unit price. Stockland’s equity price risk arises from investments in listed securities and units
in unlisted funds. These investments are classified as financial assets carried at fair value, with any resultant gain
or loss recognised in other comprehensive income.

Material investments within the portfolio are managed on an individual basis and all buy and sell decisions are
approved by the Risk Committee.

Sensitivity analysis - equity price risk